

Madison Parks Division

210 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd., Room 104 Madison, WI 53703 608-266-4711 ◆ cityofmadison.com/parks



November 16, 2020

NOTICE OF ADDENDUM ADDENDUM 1

CONTRACT NO. 8480

Revise and amend the contract document(s) for the above project as stated in this addendum, otherwise, the original document shall remain in effect.

Please acknowledge this addendum on page E1 of the contract documents and/or in Section E: Bidder's Acknowledgement on Bid Express.

Electronic version of these documents can be found on the Bid Express web site at:

http://www.bidexpress.com

If you are unable to download plan revisions associated with the addendum, please contact the Engineering office at 608-266-4751 receive the material by another route.

SPECIAL PROVISIONS

ADD THE FOLLOWING PARAGRAPH TO BID ITEM 20707 – WET MESIC SEEDING

The following species substitutions are allowed:

- Epilobium cloratum may be substituted for Epolobium glandulosum
- Hypericum pyramidatum may be substituted for Hyperium majus
- Saggitaria latifollia may be substituted for Sagittaria cuneate

ADD THE FOLOLOWING PARAGRAPH TO <u>BID ITEM 20908 – WET MESIC PLANTS</u>

The following species substitutions are allowed:

- Lythrium alatum may be substituted with Pedicularis lanceolate
- Carex crawfordii may be substituted with Carex gracillima

ADD THE FOLLOWING PARAGRAPH TO BID ITEM 20909 – COIR LOG PLANTS

The following species substitutions are allowed:

• Sparganium eurycarpum can be substituted for Sparganium americanum

• ADD THE FOLLOWING PARAGRAPH TO BID ITEM 20910 – WETLAND EMERGENT PLANTS

The following species substitutions are allowed:

- Eupatorium maculatum may be substituted for Ammannia coccinea
- Sparganium eurycarpun may be substituted for Sparganium amercianum

Sincerely,

Eric Knepp, Parks Superintendent